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2015-16 UCL Media Planner – Group Stage Matchday 3 
 
Matches to be played on Tuesday 20 October – Media Activities refer to Monday 19 October unless otherwise stated.  
All times are LOCAL times. 
 

Club Press Conference Training Club press officer UEFA Media Officer 
Group E     
FC BATE Borisov 14:00 at the stadium 16:30 at Dudinka training 

ground. First 15 minutes open 
to media. 

Andrei Vashkevich 
andrei.vashkevich@fcbate.by 
+375447378621 

 
 
Yulia Zenkovich 
yulia.zenkovich@uefa.ch 
+41 79 123 0172 

FC Barcelona 20:30 at the Renaissance 
Hotel, Minsk 

11:00 at Sant Joan Despí 
training ground, Spain. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Txemi Teres 
chemi.teres@fcbarcelona.cat 
+34 619 50 84 47 

     

Bayer 04 Leverkusen 15:30 at the stadium 16:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Dirk Mesch 
dirk.mesch@bayer04.de 
+49 151 58040057 

 
 
Ilker Ugur 
ilkerugur@tff.org 
+41 75 419 0443 

AS Roma 18:30 at the stadium 19:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Gianni Castaldi 
gianni.castaldi@asroma.it 
+39 335 1984979 

     

Group F     
Arsenal FC 12:30 at Colney training 

ground 
11:00 at Colney training 
ground. First 15 minutes open 
to media. 

Dan Tolhurst 
dtolhurst@arsenal.co.uk 
+44 7713 741 649 

 
 
Kjell Borgersen 
kjell.borgersen@uefa.ch 
+41 75 419 0451 

FC Bayern München 16:30 at the stadium, with 
Pep Guardiola, Xabi Alonso 
and Arjen Robben 

17:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Markus Hörwick 
markus.hoerwick@fcb.de 
+49 151 1166 2277 
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Club Press Conference Training Club press officer UEFA Media Officer 
GNK Dinamo 13:00 at the stadium 19:30 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Sandra Špičič 
sandra.spicic@gnkdinamo.hr 
+385913434366 Christian Zwicky 

christian.zwicky@uefa.ch 
+41 79 123 01 80 Olympiacos FC 18:00 at the stadium 18:30 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Thomas Bihtas 
tbihtas@olympiacos.org 
+30 6944 131 443 

     

Group G     
FC Porto 13:00 at the stadium 10:30 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Rui Cerqueira 
rui.cerqueira@fcporto.pt 
+351 961 759 300 Cédric Cherhal 

mark.muscat@uefa.ch  
+41 75 419 0461 Maccabi Tel-Aviv FC 19:00 at the stadium 19:30 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Ofer Ronen  
ofer@mtafc.com 
+972 50 9477777 

     

FC Dynamo Kyiv 19:20 at Koncha Zaspa 
training ground 

19:50 at Koncha Zaspa 
training ground. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Aleksey Semenenko 
semenenko@goal.com.ua 
+380 50 310 40 14 

 
 
Mamuka Kvaratskhelia 
mamukakvara@yahoo.com 
+41 75 419 0486 

Chelsea FC 17:30 at the stadium 18:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Steve Atkins 
steve.atkins@chelseafc.com 
+44 7590 771 849 

     

Group H     
Football Club Zenit 18:30 at the stadium 11:00 at the training ground. 

First 15 minutes open to 
media. 

Dmitry Zimmermann 
dmc@fc-zenit.ru 
+7 931 0000 157 

 
 
Taras Mukovoz 
terry.mukovoz@uefa.ch 
+41 75 419 0477 

Olympique Lyonnais 17:20 at the stadium 18:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Pierre Bideau 
pbideau@olympiquelyonnais.com
+33 6 78 46 05 42 
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Club Press Conference Training Club press officer UEFA Media Officer 
Valencia CF 13:00 at the Paterna 

training ground 
10:00 at the Paterna training 
ground. First 15 minutes open 
to media. 

Alex Navarro 
anavarro@valenciacf.es 
+34 647 31 36 17 Graham Turner 

graham.turner@uefa.ch 
+41 79 829 2046 KAA Gent 18:30 at the stadium 19:00 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Wim De Bock 
pressofficer.uefa@kaagent.be 
+32 472 893 053 

 
 
Matches to be played on Wednesday 21 October – Media Activities refer to Tuesday 20 October unless otherwise stated.  
All times are LOCAL times. 
 
Club Press Conference Training Club press officer UEFA Media Officer 
Group A     
Malmö FF 12:30 at the stadium 10:30 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Peter Åhlander 
peter.ahlander@mff.se 
+46708496713 Tom Hawkins 

tom.hawkins@uefa.ch 
+41 79 829 2571 FC Shakhtar Donetsk 19:00 at the stadium 19:30 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Anna Fesenko 
a.fesenko@shakhtar.com 
+38 067 543 33 05 

     

Paris Saint-Germain 
 

15:00 at the stadium 17:00 at the training ground. 
First 15 minutes open to 
media. 

Yann Guerin 
yguerin@psg.fr 
+33 6 85 59 39 14 Jorge Baptista 

jorge.baptista33@gmail.com 
+41 75 419 0484 Real Madrid CF 18:30 at the stadium 19:00 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Juan Camilo Andrade 
jcandrade@realmadrid.es 
+34 681 27 26 91 

     

Group B     
PFC CSKA Moskva 12:00 at the stadium, with 

Leonid Slutskiy and Roman 
Eremenko 

17:00 at Vatutinki training 
ground. First 15 minutes open 
to media. 

Sergei Aksenov 
cska@pfc-cska.com 
+7 495 612 07 80 

 
 
Patrick Shirley 
patrick.shirley@uefa.ch 
+41 79 123 01 95 

Manchester United FC 21:30 at the stadium 10:30 at Carrington training 
ground, England. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Karen Shotbolt 
karen.shotbolt@manutd.co.uk 
+44 7780956010 
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Club Press Conference Training Club press officer UEFA Media Officer 
VfL Wolfsburg 16:30 at the stadium 17:00 at the training ground 

next to the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Florian Mattner 
florian.mattner@vfl-wolfsburg.de 
+49 1715049591 Sebastian Burkard 

sebastian.burkard@uefa.ch 
+41 75 419 0474 PSV Eindhoven 19:00 at the stadium 19:30 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Thijs Slegers 
t.slegers@psv.nl 
+31 6 51302279 

     

Group C     
Club Atlético de Madrid 19:45 at the stadium 11:00 at the Majadahonda 

training ground. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Juan José Anaut 
anaut@clubatleticodemadrid.com 
+34 620 269 364 Maite Alberdi 

maite.alberdi@uefa.ch 
+41 79 123 0132 FC Astana 18:30 at the stadium 19:00 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Marat Jumabayev 
maratka75@mail.ru 
+7 701 346 66 33 

     

Galatasaray A.Ş. 15:30 at the stadium 18:30 at the Florya training 
ground. First 15 minutes open 
to media. 

Eray Sözen 
eray.sozen@galatasaray.org 
+90 543 335 1905 Aleksandar Boskovic 

aleksandar.boskovic@fss.rs 
+381 64 818 0051 SL Benfica 12:30 at the stadium 11:00 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Ricardo Lemos 
rlemos@slbenfica.pt 
+351 92 694 61 52 

     

Group D     
Juventus Football Club 19:20 at the stadium 14:45 at the Vinovo training 

ground. First 15 minutes open 
to media. 

Gabriella Ravizzotti 
gabriella.ravizzotti@juventus.com 
+39 3358403666 

 
 
Marton Dinnyes 
marton.dinnyes@uefa.ch 
+41 75 419 0458 

VfL Borussia 
Mönchengladbach 

18:30 at the stadium, with 
André Schubert, Oscar 
Wendt and Fabian Johnson 

19:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Markus Aretz 
markus.aretz@borussia.de 
+49 171 545 584 3 

     

Manchester City FC 12:45 at the Football 
Academy, with Manuel 
Pellegrini and Jesus Navas 

11:00 at the Football 
Academy training complex. 
First 15 minutes open to 
media. 

Simon Heggie 
simon.heggie@mcfc.co.uk 
+44 7791 857 452 

 
 
Frits Ahlstrom 
frits@ahlstromfootball.com 
+41 75 419 0482 Sevilla FC 18:15 at the stadium 19:00 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Jesus Gomez 
prensa@sevillafc.es 
+34 639 386 234 

 


